
College First Name Last Name Email
Alameda, College of Tim Karas tkaras@peralta.edu
Allan Hancock College Andrew Masuda andrew.masuda@hancockcollege.edu

Lisa Lawrenson lawrenl@arc.losrios.edu
Colleen Owings owingsc@arc.losrios.edu
Ed Knudson eknudson@avc.edu
Bonnie Suderman bsuderman@avc.edu

Bakersfield College Nan Gomez-Heitzeberg ngomez@bakersfieldcollege.edu
Barstow College Stephen Eaton seaton@barstow.edu

Francisco Gamez fgamez@peralta.edu
Tram Vo-Kumamoto tvokumatoto@peralta.edu

Butte College Lester Jauron JauronLe@butte.edu
Gerlilnde Brady gebrady@cabrillo.edu
Kathleen Welch kawelch@cabrillo.edu

Canada College Michelle Marquez marquezmichelle@smccd.edu
Canyons, College of the Jerry Buckley Jerry.Buckley@canyons.edu
Cerritos College Rick Miranda rmiranda@cerritos.edu
Cerro Coso Community College Corey Marvin cmarvin@cerrocoso.edu

Stacey Thompson slthompson@chabotcollege.edu
Guisselle Nunez gnunez@clpccd.org

Chaffey College Meridith Randall meredith.randall@chaffey.edui
Citrus College Arvid Spor aspor@citruscollege.edu
Clovis Community College Kelly Fowler kelly.fowler@cloviscollege.edu
Coastline Community College Vince Rodriguez vrodriguez@coastline.edu
Columbia College Brian Sanders sandersb@yosemite.edu
Consumes River College Torence Powel powelt@crc.losrios.edu
Contra Costa College Tammeil Gilkerson tgilkerson@contracosta.edu
Copper Mountain College David Norton dnorton@cmccd.edu

Wei Zhou wzhou@craftonhills.edu
Bryan Reece breece@craftonhills.edu

Cuesta College Deborah Wulff deborah_wulff@cuesta.edu
Cuyamaca College Pat Setzer pat.setzer@gcccd.edu
Cypress College Santanu Bandyopadhyay sbandyopadhyay@cypresscollege.edu
De Anza College Christina Espinosa-Pieb espinosapiebchristina@fhda.edu
Desert, College of the Pamela Ralston pralston@collegeofthedesert.edu

Tina Dodson tdodson@dvc.edu
Rachel Westlake rwestlake@dvc.edu

East Los Angeles College Lucia Robles RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu
ECC Compton Comm Ed Ctr Ann Garden agarden@elcamino.edu

Diablo Valley College

Crafton Hills College

American River College

Antelope Valley College

Berkeley City College

Cabrillo College

Chabot College
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El Camino College  Jean Shankweiler jshankweiler@elcamino.edu
El Camino College Compton Com Barbara Perez bperez@elcamino.edu
Evergreen Valley College Keith Aytch keith.aytch@evc.edu
Feather River College Derek Lerch dlerch@frc.edu
Folsom Lake College Monica Pactol pactolm@flc.losrios.edu
Foothill College Andrew LaManque lamanqueandrew@fhda.edu
Fresno City College Don Lopez Don.Lopez@fresnocitycollege.edu
Fullerton College Jose Ramon Nunez jrnunez@fullcoll.edu
Gavilan College Kathleen Rose
Glendale Community College Michael Ritterbrown michaelr@glendale.edu
Golden West College Omid Pourzanjani opourzanjani@gwc.ccd.edu
Grossmont College Katrina VanderWoude katrina.vanderwoude@gcccd.edu
Hartnell College Lori Kildal lkildal@harnell.edu
Imperial Valley College Nicholas Akinkuoye nicholas.ankinkuoye@imperial.edu
Irvine Valley College Davit Khachatryan dkhachatryan@ivc.edu

Brad Deeds deeds@ltcc.edu
Michelle Risdon risdon@ltcc.edu

Laney College John Yu zhyu@peralta.edu
Las Positas College Jeanine Methe jmethe@clpccd.org
Lassen College Terri Armstrong tarmstrong@lassencollege.edu
Long Beach City College Terri Long tlong@lbcc.edu
Los Angeles City College Lucia Robles RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu
Los Angeles Harbor College Lucia Robles RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu
Los Angeles Mission College Lucia Robles RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu
Los Angeles Pierce College Lucia Robles RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu
Los Angeles Southwest College Lucia Robles RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu
Los Angeles Trade-Tech College Lucia Robles RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu
Los Angeles Valley College Lucia Robles RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu
Los Medanos College Kevin Horan khoran@losmedanos.edu
Marin, College of Jonathan Eldridge JEldridge@marin.edu

Dennis Aseltyne daseltyne@mendocino.edu
Merced College Brian Ellison ellison.b@mccd.edu
Merritt College Jeffrey Lamb jlamb@peralta.edu
MiraCosta College Mary Benard mbenard@miracosta.edu
Mission College Leandra Martin landra.martin@missioncollege.edu
Modesto Junior College Jenni Abbott abbottj@yosemite.edu
Monterey Peninsula College Laura Franklin lfranklin@mpc.edu

Lake Tahoe Community College

Mendocino College
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Julius Sokenu Ed.D jsokenu@vcccd.edu
Silvia Barajas sbarajas@vcccd.edu

Moreno Valley College Robin Steinback robin.steinback@mvc.edu
Mt. San Antonio College Irene Malmgren imalmgren@mtsac.edu

Joyce Johnson jajohnson@msjc.edu
William Vincent wvincent@msjc.edu

Napa Valley College Faye Smyle fsmyle@napavalley.edu
Norco College Diane Dieckmeyer Diane.Dieckmeyer@norcocollege.edu
Ohlone College Leta Stagnaro lstagnaro@ohlone.edu
Orange Coast College Kevin Ballinger kballiner@occ.ccd.edu
Oxnard College Linda Kama'ila Lkamaila@vcccd.edu
Palo Verde College Sean Hancock sean.hancock@paloverde.edu
Palomar College Dan Sourbeer dsourbeer@palomar.edu
Pasadena City College Paul Jarrell pejarrell@pasadena.edu
Porterville College Bill Henry bhenry@portervillecollege.edu
Redwoods, College of the Angelina Hill angelina-hill@redwoods.edu
Reedley College Jan Dekker jan.dekker@reedleycollege.edu
Rio Hondo College JoAnna Schilling Jschilling@riohondo.edu
Riverside City College Virginia Mckee-Leone virginia.mckee-leone@rcc.edu
Sacramento City College Steven Boyd BoydS@arc.losrios.edu
Saddleback College Kathy Werle kwerle@saddleback.edu
San Bernardino Valley College Henry Hua henryhua@sbccd.cc.ca.us
San Diego City College Renee Kilmer rkilmer@sdccd.edu
San Diego Continuing Education Kate Alder kalder@sdccd.edu
San Diego Mesa College Tim McGrath tmcgrath@sdccd.edu
San Diego Miramar College Paulette Hopkins phopkins@sdccd.edu
San Francisco City College Anna Davies adavies@ccsf.edu

Salvador Vargas svargas@deltacollege.edu
Matt Wetstein mwetstein@deltacollege.edu

San Jose City College Duncan W. Graham Duncan.Graham@sjcc.edu
San Mateo, College of Sandra Comerford comerford@smccd.edu
Santa Ana College Carlos Lopez lopez_carlos@sac.edu
Santa Barbara City College Luz Reyes-Martinez reyesmartin@sbcc.edu
Santa Monica College Georgia Lorenz lorenz_georgia@smc.edu
Santa Rosa Junior College Mary Kay Rudolph mrudolph@santarosa.edu
Santiago Canyon College Marilyn Flores flores_marilyn@sccollege.edu
School of Continuing Ed Martha Gutierrez mgutierrez@sce.edu
Sequoias, College of the Jennifer La Serna jenniferl@cos.edu
Shasta College Peggy Moore pmoore@shastacollege.edu

Moorpark College

Mt. San Jacinto College

San Joaquin Delta College
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Sierra College Debra Sutphen dsutphen@sierracollege.edu
Siskiyous, College of the Todd Scott tscott8@siskiyous.edu
Skyline College Aaron McVean mcveana@smccd.edu
Solano Community College
Southwestern College Kathy Tyner ktyner@swccd.edu
Taft College Mark Williams mwilliams@taftcollege.edu
Ventura College Kim Hoffmans khoffmans@vcccd.edu
Victor Valley College Peter Maphumulo peter.maphumulo@vvc.edu
West Hills College Coalinga Robert Pimentel robertpimentel@whccd.edu
West Hills College Lemoore James Preston jamespreston@whccd.edu
West Los Angeles College Robert Sprague spragurl@wlac.edu
West Valley College Kuni Hai Kuni.Hay@westvalley.edu

Al Konuwa akonuwa@yccd.edu
Roger Clague rclague@yccd.edu

Yuba College Sonja Lolland slolland@yccd.edu

Woodland Community College
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	CSA Access


CSA Access

		College		First Name		Last Name		Email

		Alameda, College of		Tim		Karas		tkaras@peralta.edu

		Allan Hancock College		Andrew		Masuda		andrew.masuda@hancockcollege.edu

		American River College		Lisa		Lawrenson		lawrenl@arc.losrios.edu

				Colleen		Owings		owingsc@arc.losrios.edu

		Antelope Valley College		Ed		Knudson		eknudson@avc.edu

				Bonnie		Suderman		bsuderman@avc.edu

		Bakersfield College		Nan 		Gomez-Heitzeberg		ngomez@bakersfieldcollege.edu

		Barstow College		Stephen		Eaton		seaton@barstow.edu

		Berkeley City College		Francisco		Gamez		fgamez@peralta.edu

				Tram		Vo-Kumamoto		tvokumatoto@peralta.edu

		Butte College		Lester		Jauron		JauronLe@butte.edu

		Cabrillo College		Gerlilnde 		Brady		gebrady@cabrillo.edu

				Kathleen		Welch		kawelch@cabrillo.edu

		Canada College		Michelle 		Marquez		marquezmichelle@smccd.edu

		Canyons, College of the		Jerry		Buckley		Jerry.Buckley@canyons.edu

		Cerritos College		Rick		Miranda		rmiranda@cerritos.edu

		Cerro Coso Community College		Corey		Marvin		cmarvin@cerrocoso.edu

		Chabot College		Stacey 		Thompson		slthompson@chabotcollege.edu

				Guisselle		Nunez		gnunez@clpccd.org

		Chaffey College		Meridith 		Randall		meredith.randall@chaffey.edui

		Citrus College		Arvid		Spor		aspor@citruscollege.edu

		Clovis Community College		Kelly		Fowler		kelly.fowler@cloviscollege.edu

		Coastline Community College		Vince		Rodriguez		vrodriguez@coastline.edu

		Columbia College		Brian		Sanders		sandersb@yosemite.edu

		Consumes River College		Torence		Powel		powelt@crc.losrios.edu

		Contra Costa College		Tammeil		Gilkerson		tgilkerson@contracosta.edu

		Copper Mountain College		David 		Norton		dnorton@cmccd.edu

		Crafton Hills College		Wei 		Zhou		wzhou@craftonhills.edu

				Bryan		Reece		breece@craftonhills.edu

		Cuesta College		Deborah		Wulff		deborah_wulff@cuesta.edu

		Cuyamaca College		Pat		Setzer		pat.setzer@gcccd.edu

		Cypress College		Santanu 		Bandyopadhyay		sbandyopadhyay@cypresscollege.edu

		De Anza College		Christina 		Espinosa-Pieb		espinosapiebchristina@fhda.edu

		Desert, College of the		Pamela		Ralston		pralston@collegeofthedesert.edu

		Diablo Valley College		Tina		Dodson		tdodson@dvc.edu

				Rachel		Westlake		rwestlake@dvc.edu

		East Los Angeles College		Lucia		Robles		RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu

		ECC Compton Comm Ed Ctr		Ann		Garden		agarden@elcamino.edu

		El Camino College  		Jean		Shankweiler		jshankweiler@elcamino.edu

		El Camino College Compton Com		Barbara		Perez		bperez@elcamino.edu

		Evergreen Valley College		Keith		Aytch		keith.aytch@evc.edu

		Feather River College		Derek		Lerch		dlerch@frc.edu

		Folsom Lake College		Monica		Pactol		pactolm@flc.losrios.edu

		Foothill College		Andrew		LaManque		lamanqueandrew@fhda.edu

		Fresno City College		Don		Lopez		Don.Lopez@fresnocitycollege.edu

		Fullerton College		Jose		Ramon Nunez		jrnunez@fullcoll.edu

		Gavilan College		Kathleen		Rose

		Glendale Community College		Michael		Ritterbrown		michaelr@glendale.edu

		Golden West College		Omid		Pourzanjani		opourzanjani@gwc.ccd.edu

		Grossmont College		Katrina		VanderWoude		katrina.vanderwoude@gcccd.edu

		Hartnell College		Lori		Kildal		lkildal@harnell.edu

		Imperial Valley College		Nicholas		Akinkuoye		nicholas.ankinkuoye@imperial.edu

		Irvine Valley College		Davit		Khachatryan		dkhachatryan@ivc.edu

		Lake Tahoe Community College		Brad		Deeds		deeds@ltcc.edu

				Michelle 		Risdon		risdon@ltcc.edu

		Laney College		John		Yu		zhyu@peralta.edu

		Las Positas College		Jeanine		Methe		jmethe@clpccd.org

		Lassen College		Terri		Armstrong		tarmstrong@lassencollege.edu

		Long Beach City College		Terri		Long		tlong@lbcc.edu

		Los Angeles City College		Lucia 		Robles		RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu

		Los Angeles Harbor College		Lucia 		Robles		RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu

		Los Angeles Mission College		Lucia 		Robles		RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu

		Los Angeles Pierce College		Lucia 		Robles		RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu

		Los Angeles Southwest College		Lucia 		Robles		RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu

		Los Angeles Trade-Tech College		Lucia 		Robles		RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu

		Los Angeles Valley College		Lucia 		Robles		RoblesLF@email.laccd.edu

		Los Medanos College		Kevin		Horan		khoran@losmedanos.edu

		Marin, College of		Jonathan		Eldridge		JEldridge@marin.edu

		Mendocino College

				Dennis		Aseltyne		daseltyne@mendocino.edu

		Merced College		Brian		Ellison		ellison.b@mccd.edu

		Merritt College		Jeffrey		Lamb		jlamb@peralta.edu

		MiraCosta College		Mary		Benard		mbenard@miracosta.edu

		Mission College		Leandra 		Martin		landra.martin@missioncollege.edu

		Modesto Junior College		Jenni		Abbott		abbottj@yosemite.edu

		Monterey Peninsula College		Laura		Franklin		lfranklin@mpc.edu



		Moorpark College		Julius		Sokenu Ed.D		jsokenu@vcccd.edu

				Silvia		Barajas		sbarajas@vcccd.edu

		Moreno Valley College		Robin		Steinback		robin.steinback@mvc.edu

		Mt. San Antonio College		Irene		Malmgren		imalmgren@mtsac.edu

		Mt. San Jacinto College		Joyce		Johnson		jajohnson@msjc.edu

				William		Vincent		wvincent@msjc.edu

		Napa Valley College		Faye		Smyle		fsmyle@napavalley.edu

		Norco College		Diane		Dieckmeyer		Diane.Dieckmeyer@norcocollege.edu

		Ohlone College		Leta		Stagnaro		lstagnaro@ohlone.edu

		Orange Coast College		Kevin		Ballinger		kballiner@occ.ccd.edu

		Oxnard College		Linda		Kama'ila		Lkamaila@vcccd.edu

		Palo Verde College		Sean		Hancock		sean.hancock@paloverde.edu

		Palomar College		Dan		Sourbeer		dsourbeer@palomar.edu

		Pasadena City College		Paul		Jarrell		pejarrell@pasadena.edu

		Porterville College		Bill 		Henry		bhenry@portervillecollege.edu

		Redwoods, College of the		Angelina		Hill		angelina-hill@redwoods.edu

		Reedley College		Jan		Dekker		jan.dekker@reedleycollege.edu

		Rio Hondo College		JoAnna		Schilling		Jschilling@riohondo.edu

		Riverside City College		Virginia 		Mckee-Leone		virginia.mckee-leone@rcc.edu

		Sacramento City College		Steven		Boyd		BoydS@arc.losrios.edu

		Saddleback College		Kathy 		Werle		kwerle@saddleback.edu

		San Bernardino Valley College		Henry		Hua		henryhua@sbccd.cc.ca.us

		San Diego City College		Renee		Kilmer		rkilmer@sdccd.edu

		San Diego Continuing Education		Kate		Alder		kalder@sdccd.edu

		San Diego Mesa College		Tim		McGrath		tmcgrath@sdccd.edu

		San Diego Miramar College		Paulette 		Hopkins		phopkins@sdccd.edu

		San Francisco City College		Anna		Davies		adavies@ccsf.edu

		San Joaquin Delta College		Salvador		Vargas		svargas@deltacollege.edu

				Matt		Wetstein		mwetstein@deltacollege.edu

		San Jose City College		Duncan W.		Graham		Duncan.Graham@sjcc.edu

		San Mateo, College of		Sandra		Comerford		comerford@smccd.edu

		Santa Ana College		Carlos		Lopez		lopez_carlos@sac.edu

		Santa Barbara City College		Luz 		Reyes-Martinez		reyesmartin@sbcc.edu

		Santa Monica College		Georgia		Lorenz		lorenz_georgia@smc.edu

		Santa Rosa Junior College		Mary Kay		Rudolph		mrudolph@santarosa.edu

		Santiago Canyon College		Marilyn		Flores		flores_marilyn@sccollege.edu

		School of Continuing Ed		Martha		Gutierrez		mgutierrez@sce.edu

		Sequoias, College of the		Jennifer		La Serna		jenniferl@cos.edu

		Shasta College		Peggy		Moore		pmoore@shastacollege.edu

		Sierra College		Debra		Sutphen		dsutphen@sierracollege.edu

		Siskiyous, College of the		Todd		Scott		tscott8@siskiyous.edu

		Skyline College		Aaron		McVean		mcveana@smccd.edu

		Solano Community College

		Southwestern College		Kathy 		Tyner		ktyner@swccd.edu

		Taft College		Mark		Williams		mwilliams@taftcollege.edu

		Ventura College		Kim		Hoffmans		khoffmans@vcccd.edu

		Victor Valley College		Peter		Maphumulo		peter.maphumulo@vvc.edu

		West Hills College Coalinga		Robert 		Pimentel		robertpimentel@whccd.edu

		West Hills College Lemoore		James		Preston		jamespreston@whccd.edu

		West Los Angeles College		Robert 		Sprague		spragurl@wlac.edu

		West Valley College		Kuni		Hai		Kuni.Hay@westvalley.edu

		Woodland Community College		Al 		Konuwa		akonuwa@yccd.edu

				Roger		Clague		rclague@yccd.edu

		Yuba College		Sonja		Lolland		slolland@yccd.edu
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